Related to This Offering�Our management will have broad discretion with respect to the use of the proceeds of this
offering.�

Pending use of the net offering proceeds as described above, we intend to invest the net proceeds in short-term
interest-bearing accounts, securities or similar investments.

S-9

Edgar Filing: CatchMark Timber Trust, Inc. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and our capitalization as of December 31, 2017 (1) on an
actual basis and (2) as adjusted to reflect the sale of shares of our Class A common stock in this offering, after
deducting the underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses, and the application of the estimated net
proceeds thereof as described in �Use of Proceeds.� You should read the following table together with �Management�s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and our consolidated financial statements
and the related notes included in our annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2017 incorporated
by reference herein and with �Use of Proceeds� herein. All amounts in the table below are in thousands except per-share
data.

December 31,
2017

As adjusted for this
offering(1)

(unaudited)
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 7,805 $ 7,805
Liabilities:
Note payable and line of credit, less net deferred
financing costs 330,088 270,173
Stockholders� Equity:
Class A common stock, $0.01 par value per share;
900,000 shares authorized; 43,425 shares issued
and outstanding, historical, 48,425 shares issued
and outstanding, as adjusted 434 484
Additional paid-in capital 661,222 721,087
Accumulated deficit and distributions (261,652) (261,652)
Accumulated other comprehensive

income 2,376 2,376
Total stockholders� equity 402,380 462,295
Total capitalization $ 740,158 $ 740,158

(1) Excludes impact of the underwriters exercising their option to purchase additional shares.

S-10

Edgar Filing: CatchMark Timber Trust, Inc. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDEND POLICY

Our Class A common stock trades on the NYSE under the symbol �CTT�. As of March 13, 2018, we had
43,378,089 shares of Class A common stock outstanding held by 1,747 stockholders of record. No other classes of our
common stock are outstanding.

The table below reflects the dividends declared per share and the range of intra-day high and low prices of our Class A